.@nnouncemenfs Cganuary 25,2026

TO OUR VISITORS - Welcome to Second Presbyterian!
Please help us get to know you better by filling out an information card (in the pew pockets). You

are welcome to hand the card to a pastor in the Narthex or place it in the offering plate. Thank you!

ADULT VOLUNTEERS NEEDED! We are in desperate need of adult help in childcare for the next two
Wednesdays Together (1/28, 2/4). Please contact Lorie Williamson as soon as possible at

lwilliamson@?2ndpreslou.org if available for one or both nights!!

PLEDGE CARDS - If you have not had a chance to turn in your pledges for 2026, please do so as soon as
possible. Pledge cards have been sent in the mail, and extras are available at the tables outside of the
worship spaces if you need one. We still have quite a few yet to be returned, so let’s keep those
pledges coming. Thank you!

BITES WITH BARRETT- The Fellowship Committee, in collaboration with the Fellons is offering another
opportunity for you to meet with Barrett in a smaller group setting on Sunday, February 8th, from
5:00 to 7:00 PM. If you are interested in attending this event, please see the link in Seconds to Go. We
aim to limit attendance to about 12 participants. The form will close once we have reached that
number; however, there will be additional opportunities to meet with Barrett in the coming months.

JANUARY MISSION OF THE MONTH - For the month of January, we are collecting items for The
Healing Place. Please see Seconds to Go or the information stands located throughout the building
for a list of requested items.

CONCERT SERIES - BACH+ will be held Saturday, January 24, 12 p.m. Because of the incoming storm,
and for the sake of our traveling musicians, our concert will take place in the Sanctuary at noon on
Saturday rather than Sunday as announced. You are welcome to come and hear this wonderful music
live, but we cannot ensure the nature of our lots. It will be livestreamed and will be on our YouTube
Channel 2ndPresLou. If anything changes, you will be notified by email and Facebook.

WEDNESDAYS TOGETHER Dinner at 5 p.m. in the Fellowship Hall, followed by Children’s Choirs and
Worship Arts, along with new adult programming. Reservations need to be sent to Tammy by
Monday, January 206: tkissling(@2ndpreslou.org.

WEDNESDAYS TOGETHER CLASS OFFERINGS- beginning 1/14: Join Rev. Barrett Abernethy as we
peruse the book Presbyterian Questions, Presbyterian Answers. Please sign-up so you are guaranteed a
copy of the book (Cost is $12). Parenting Education Nights 1/21-2/4 Bringing New Understanding and
Connection: Relationships in Early Childbood. RSVP needed for dinner & childcare. Contact Tammy
Kissling at tkissling@2ndpreslou.org.

YOUNG FAMILY MEETUP - February 21 10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. in the Great Hall. Children ages three
and under and their parents are welcome. The gym will be set with play stations, an infant area, and
coffee & bagels for Mom & Dad!! Contact Lorie Williamson at lwilliamson(@2ndpreslou.org for

more information.
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%coming Svents - cganuary 25,2026

Sunday, January 25

8:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.

Third Sunday after Epiphany *Please be watching email for news

about our Sunday activities.

Service for the Lord’s Day
Adult Faith Formation
Service for the Lord’s Day
SPOT: Mah Jongg

Chapel

Room 251, 252, Parlor, JFH
Sanctuary/Live Streamed
Room 168

(The 3 p.m. Concert is now on Saturday, January 24 at 12 p.m. in the Sanctuary and Livestreamed.)

Monday, January 26
1:00 p.m.

Tuesday, January 27
7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, January 28
10:30 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Thursday, January 29
9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

Friday, January 30
7:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

Sunday, February 1
8:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

Monday, February 2
1:00 p.m.

Tuesday, February 3
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Monday Afternoon Club

Open Gym

SPOT: 2nd Act

Hope & Healing
Wednesdays Together
Sanctuary Choir Rehearsal

Morning Joy
Reflections

SPOT: Busy Needles
SPOT: Mah Jongg

Men’s Weekly Bible Study
SPOT: Mah Jongg

Room 252

Great Hall

Magnolia Springs

Parlor/Zoom

FHA/B, 150, 180, 179, Great Hall
Choir Room/Sanctuary

JFHA/Zoom
Room 251
Parlor

Room 168

Room 251/Zoom
Room 168

Fourth Sunday after Eptphany

Service for the Lord’s Day
Adult Faith Formation
Service for the Lord’s Day
SPOT: Sunday Singles
SPOT: Mah Jongg

Monday Afternoon Club

SPOT: Book Notes
Open Gym

Chapel

Room 251, 252, Patlor, JFH
Sanctuary/Live Streamed
The Hen House Cafe
Room 168

Room 251

Parlor/Zoom
Great Hall

Please visit 2udpreslon.org/ calendar, or scan this QR code, for a complete list of events at Second.
See onr weekly email, Seconds to Go, for details about npcoming activities and Zoom links. To learn | 2
more about the ministries at Second, contact us at jnfo(@2ndpreslon.org or 502-895-3483.
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