

# Announcements

January 25, 2026

---

## TO OUR VISITORS - Welcome to Second Presbyterian!

Please help us get to know you better by filling out an information card (in the pew pockets). You are welcome to hand the card to a pastor in the Narthex or place it in the offering plate. *Thank you!*

**ADULT VOLUNTEERS NEEDED!** We are in desperate need of adult help in childcare for the next two Wednesdays Together (1/28, 2/4). Please contact Lorie Williamson as soon as possible at [lwilliamson@2ndpreslou.org](mailto:lwilliamson@2ndpreslou.org) if available for one or both nights!!

**PLEDGE CARDS** - If you have not had a chance to turn in your pledges for 2026, please do so as soon as possible. Pledge cards have been sent in the mail, and extras are available at the tables outside of the worship spaces if you need one. We still have quite a few yet to be returned, so let's keep those pledges coming. *Thank you!*

**BITES WITH BARRETT**- The Fellowship Committee, in collaboration with the Fellons is offering another opportunity for you to meet with Barrett in a smaller group setting on Sunday, February 8th, from 5:00 to 7:00 PM. If you are interested in attending this event, please see the link in Seconds to Go. We aim to limit attendance to about 12 participants. The form will close once we have reached that number; however, there will be additional opportunities to meet with Barrett in the coming months.

**JANUARY MISSION OF THE MONTH** - For the month of January, we are collecting items for The Healing Place. Please see Seconds to Go or the information stands located throughout the building for a list of requested items.

**CONCERT SERIES - BACH+** will be held **Saturday, January 24, 12 p.m.** Because of the incoming storm, and for the sake of our traveling musicians, our concert will take place in the Sanctuary at noon on Saturday rather than Sunday as announced. You are welcome to come and hear this wonderful music live, but we cannot ensure the nature of our lots. It will be livestreamed and will be on our YouTube Channel **2ndPresLou**. If anything changes, you will be notified by email and Facebook.

**WEDNESDAYS TOGETHER** Dinner at 5 p.m. in the Fellowship Hall, followed by Children's Choirs and Worship Arts, along with new adult programming. Reservations need to be sent to Tammy by Monday, January 26: [tkissling@2ndpreslou.org](mailto:tkissling@2ndpreslou.org).

**WEDNESDAYS TOGETHER CLASS OFFERINGS**- beginning 1/14: Join Rev. Barrett Abernethy as we peruse the book *Presbyterian Questions, Presbyterian Answers*. Please sign-up so you are guaranteed a copy of the book (Cost is \$12). Parenting Education Nights 1/21-2/4 *Bringing New Understanding and Connection: Relationships in Early Childhood*. RSVP needed for dinner & childcare. Contact Tammy Kissling at [tkissling@2ndpreslou.org](mailto:tkissling@2ndpreslou.org).

**YOUNG FAMILY MEETUP** - February 21 10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. in the Great Hall. Children ages three and under and their parents are welcome. The gym will be set with play stations, an infant area, and coffee & bagels for Mom & Dad!! Contact Lorie Williamson at [lwilliamson@2ndpreslou.org](mailto:lwilliamson@2ndpreslou.org) for more information.

## *Upcoming Events - January 25, 2026*

**Sunday, January 25**      *Third Sunday after Epiphany \*Please be watching email for news about our Sunday activities.*

8:30 a.m.	Service for the Lord's Day	Chapel
9:45 a.m.	Adult Faith Formation	Room 251, 252, Parlor, JFH
11:00 a.m.	Service for the Lord's Day	Sanctuary/Live Streamed
3:00 p.m.	SPOT: Mah Jongg	Room 168

(The 3 p.m. Concert is now on Saturday, January 24 at 12 p.m. in the Sanctuary and Livestreamed.)

**Monday, January 26**

1:00 p.m.	Monday Afternoon Club	Room 252
-----------	-----------------------	----------

**Tuesday, January 27**

7:00 p.m.	Open Gym	Great Hall
-----------	----------	------------

**Wednesday, January 28**

10:30 a.m.	SPOT: 2nd Act	Magnolia Springs
1:00 p.m.	Hope & Healing	Parlor/Zoom
5:00 p.m.	Wednesdays Together	FHA/B, 150, 180, 179, Great Hall
7:00 p.m.	Sanctuary Choir Rehearsal	Choir Room/Sanctuary

**Thursday, January 29**

9:30 a.m.	Morning Joy	JFHA/Zoom
11:00 a.m.	Reflections	Room 251
11:00 a.m.	SPOT: Busy Needles	Parlor
1:00 p.m.	SPOT: Mah Jongg	Room 168

**Friday, January 30**

7:00 a.m.	Men's Weekly Bible Study	Room 251/Zoom
1:00 p.m.	SPOT: Mah Jongg	Room 168

**Sunday, February 1**

8:30 a.m.	Service for the Lord's Day	Chapel
9:45 a.m.	Adult Faith Formation	Room 251, 252, Parlor, JFH
11:00 a.m.	Service for the Lord's Day	Sanctuary/Live Streamed
12:30 p.m.	SPOT: Sunday Singles	The Hen House Cafe
3:00 p.m.	SPOT: Mah Jongg	Room 168

**Monday, February 2**

1:00 p.m.	Monday Afternoon Club	Room 251
-----------	-----------------------	----------

**Tuesday, February 3**

5:30 p.m.	SPOT: Book Notes	Parlor/Zoom
7:00 p.m.	Open Gym	Great Hall

Please visit [2ndpreslou.org/calendar](http://2ndpreslou.org/calendar), or scan this QR code, for a complete list of events at Second. See our weekly email, Seconds to Go, for details about upcoming activities and Zoom links. To learn more about the ministries at Second, contact us at [info@2ndpreslou.org](mailto:info@2ndpreslou.org) or 502-895-3483.

